March 2002
Copyright © Alliance Semiconductor. All rights reserved.
®
AS7C1026
AS7C31026
5V/3.3V 64K×16 CMOS SRAM
3/21/02; v.1.6 Alliance Semiconductor P. 1 of 11
Features

all risk of such use and agrees to indemnify Alliance against all claims arising from such use
�
Ordering codes
Package \ Access time Volt/Temp 12 ns 15 ns 20 ns
Plastic SOJ, 400 mil
5V commercial AS7C1026-12JC AS7C1026-15JC AS7C1026-20JC
5V industrial AS7C1026-12JI AS7C1026-15JI AS7C1026-20JI
3.3V commercial AS7C31026-12JC AS7C31026-15JC AS7C31026-20JC
TSOP 2, 10.2 x 18.4 mm
5V commercial AS7C1026-12TC AS7C1026-15TC AS7C1026-20TC
3.3V commercial AS7C31026-12TC AS7C31026-15TC AS7C31026-20TC
3.3V industrial AS7C31026-12TI AS7C31026-15TI AS7C31026-20TI
BGA, 6 x 8 mm
5V commercial AS7C1026-12BC AS7C1026-15BC AS7C1026-20BC
3.3V commercial AS7C31026-12BC AS7C31026-15BC AS7C31026-20BC
3.3V industrial AS7C31026-12BI AS7C31026-15BI AS7C31026-20BI
Part numbering system
AS7C X 1026 –XX X C
SRAM
prefix
Voltage:
Blank=5V CMOS
3=3.3V CMOS
Device
number
Access
time
Package:
J=SOJ 400 mil
T=TSOP 2, 10.2 x 18.4 mm
B=BGA, 6 x 8 mm
Temperature range,
C=Commercial: 0° C to 70° C
I=Industrial: -40° C to 85° C
	• AS7C1026 (5V version)
	• AS7C31026 (3.3V version)
	• Industrial and commercial versions
	• Organization: 65,536 words x 16 bits
	• Center power and ground pins for low noise
	• High speed
	• Low power consumption: ACTIVE
	• Low power consumption: STANDBY
	• Easy memory expansion with CE, OE inputs
	• TTL-compatible, three-state I/O
	• JEDEC standard packaging
	• ESD protection ³ 2000 volts
	• Latch-up current ³ 200 mA
	Logic block diagram
	2 This parameter is sampled, but not 100% tested.
	3 For test conditions, see AC Test Conditions, Figures A, B, and C.
	4 These parameters are specified with CL = 5pF, as in Figures B or C. Transition is measured ± 50...
	5 This parameter is guaranteed, but not tested.
	6 WE is High for read cycle.
	7 CE and OE are Low for read cycle.
	8 Address valid prior to or coincident with CE transition Low.
	9 All read cycle timings are referenced from the last valid address to the first transitioning ad...
	10 CE or WE must be High during address transitions. Either CE or WE asserting high terminates a ...
	11 All write cycle timings are referenced from the last valid address to the first transitioning ...
	12 Not applicable.
	13 C=30pF, except all high Z and low Z parameters where C=5pF.
	2 Pitch: (x,y) = 0.75 mm x 0.75 mm (typ).